Data Timing Generator
DTG5078 • DTG5274 • DTG5334 Data Sheet
Features & Benefits
Versatile Platform Combines Features of Data Generator, Pulse
Generator, and DC Source
Up to 3.35 Gb/s Data Rate
From 1 to 96 Data Channels (Master/Slave)
Class Leading Delay Resolution of 0.2 ps (DTG5274/DTG5334), 1 ps

6 www.tektronix.com
Data Timing Generator — DTG5078 • DTG5274 • DTG5334
Ordering Information
Mainframes
DTG5078
750 Mb/s, 8-slot mainframe.
DTG5274
2.7 Gb/s, 4-slot mainframe.
DTG5334
3.35 Gb/s, 4-slot mainframe.
Mainframes Include: Microsoft Windows 2000 Professional operating system
recovery disk, DTG5000 Series application software install disk, user manual
(technical reference, registration card, accessory pouch, front cover, compact USB
keyboard, USB mouse, lead set for DC Output, 16-CON, twisted pair, 24 in. (60 cm),
50 Ω SMA terminator (male, DC to 18 GHz), SMA connector cap (10 ea. with
DTG5078, 8 ea. with DTG5274/5334), power cord, calibration certificate.
Please specify power cord and language option when ordering.
Mainframe Options
Opt. 1R – Rackmount.
International Power Plugs
Opt. A0 – North America power.
Opt. A1 – Universal EURO power.
Opt. A2 – United Kingdom power.
Opt. A3 – Australia power.
Opt. A5 – Switzerland power.
Opt. A6 – Japan power.
Opt. A10 – China power.
Opt. A99 – No power cord or AC adapter.
Language Options
Opt. L0 – English.
Opt. L5 – Japanese.
Output Modules
DTGM21
4 channels (DTG5078), 2 channels (DTG5274/5334).
5.35 Vp-p (from 23 Ω to 50 Ω).
3.9 Vp-p (50 Ω), 7.8 Vp-p (1 MΩ).
Tr/Tf (20% to 80%) <340 ps (1 Vp-p, into 50 Ω), fixed.
External Tri-state (Hi_Z) control function.
DTGM30
2 channels.
1.25 Vp-p (50 Ω ), 2.5 Vp-p (1 MΩ ).
Tr/Tf (20% to 80%) <110 ps (1 Vp-p, into 50 Ω ), fixed.
DTGM31
1 channel.
1.25 Vp-p (50 Ω ), 2.5 Vp-p (1 MΩ).
Tr/Tf (20% to 80%) <110 ps (1 Vp-p, into 50 Ω ), fixed.
External jitter control input.
Jitter frequency DC – 250 MHz.
Jitter amplitude up to 240 ps.
DTGM32
1 channel.
1.25 Vp-p (50 Ω), 2.5 Vp-p (1 MΩ).
Tr/Tf (20% to 80%) <110 ps (1 Vp-p, into 50 Ω), fixed.
2 ch external jitter control input.
Jitter frequency DC – 50 MHz.
Jitter amplitude up to 1 ns / 2 ns.
Output Modules Include: Installation sheet (Japanese/English), SMA connector cap
(set of 4 with DTGM21, set of 2 with DTGM30), 50 Ω SMA terminator (DC to 18 GHz)
(set of 2 with DTGM30, set of 1 with DTGM31/32), registration card.
Service Options
Opt. C3 – Calibration Service 3 Years.
Opt. C5 – Calibration Service 5 Years.
Opt. D1 – Calibration Data Report (English).
Opt. D3 – Calibration Data Report 3 Years (with Opt. C3).
Opt. D5 – Calibration Data Report 5 Years (with Opt. C5).
Opt. R3 – Repair Service 3 Years.
Opt. R5 – Repair Service 5 Years.
Service Upgrade Kit
To determine if your DTG5334 or DTGM30 requires a service upgrade to meet these
specifications, please contact your local Tektronix sales representative or technical
support (1-800-833-9200, select Option 3, or e-mail: TechSupport@tektronix.com) or
service support (1-800-833-9200, select Option 2). Opt. IFC is required.
DTG53UP